(e) Support Services. All Government of Guam agencies and offices shall assist the Committee in the 

performance of its duties and provide the Committee with appropriate studies, data and other information 

as requested. 

(f) Appropriation. The sum of not more than One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) is 

hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Committee for the purpose of hiring an Actuary for this 

study. 

(1) The Actuary must possess the qualification of a Fellow Casualty Actuarial Society (FCAS) in 

good standing with the American Academy of Actuaries and must have provided an actuarial study